OIPE	Docket No.: LJ355.741
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 70 R 09 - 2 (Rev. 03-01)	7-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	313131 🔻 🔻
To the Director of the United States atent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TecLic Technical Licenses GmbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
9.22.14	Name: ActivIdentity Corporation
	Address: 6623 Dumbarton Circle
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Freemont State/Prov.: CA
□ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 94555
Execution Date: July 6, 2006	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,575,360
Additional numbers	🗍 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: James E. Ledbetter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 28,732	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	credited or debited to deposit account
09/26/2006 DBYRNE 00000106 6575360	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	19-4375
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>20036</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 	
of the original document.	
	M Z MMV September 22, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
	- • - - • • -

PATENT REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0777

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, TecLic Technical Licenses GmbH, a Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having a principal place of business at Koenigstrasse 1, D-01097 Dresden, Germany, formerly known as BetaResearch Gesellschaft für Entwicklung und Vermarktung digitaler Infrastrukturen mbH of Unterföhring (Germany), the change of Corporate name and address of which has been recorded with the German Register of Commerce, as per excerpt annexed therewith, designated,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR")

is the present owner of the entire right title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,575,360, issued on June 10, 2003, entitled "Device and Method for Personalizing Chip Cards" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ActivIdentity Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America (U.S.A.), and having a principal place of business at 6623 Dumbarton Circle, in the City of Fremont, and State of California 94555, U.S.A.,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE")

desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the inventions described and claimed therein for its own use and behalf and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 6,575,360 (including any reissues, divisionals, continuations and **PATENT REEL:** 018323 FRAME: 0778 continuations-in-part thereof), along with the right to recover for past and future infringement thereof, and further including: all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due and/or payable to ASSIGNOR, including all rights to sue for past, present and future misappropriations thereof, and all rights corresponding to any of the above throughout the world.

Authority is hereby given to the holder of an original copy of the present confirmative agreement for having recorded on the US Register for Patents the assignment, and the previous change of Corporate name and address of the ASSIGNOR as well.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment

Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below.

By: _____

Name: Axel BAUER

Title: Geschäftsführer (CEO) Date: July 6, 2006

FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY

On this 6th day of July 2006, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for the Federal Republic of Germany, personally appeared Dr. Axel BAUER, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

0694F



Signature of Notary

NOTARE BARTH U. DRUNNER Theatinerstraße 47, 80333 München Tel. 089/29 19 35-20 - Fax 089/29 19 35 40

> PATENT REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0780

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE has caused this Patent Assignment

Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below.

ActivIdentity Corporation

14

¢

By:

Name: Thomas Jahn

Title: Chief Operating Officer (COO)

2006 Date:

On this 6th day of July 2006, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for the Federal Republic of Germany, personally appeared Thomas JAHN, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

0695F

NOTO TO TO

Signature of Notary

NOTARE BARTH U. BRUNNER Theatinerstraße 47, 80333 München Tel. 089/29 19 35-20 · Fax 089/29 19 35 40

> PATENT REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0781

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, TecLic Technical Licenses GmbH, a Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having a principal place of business at Koenigstrasse 1, D-01097 Dresden, Germany, formerly known as BetaResearch Gesellschaft für Entwicklung und Vermarktung digitaler Infrastrukturen mbH of Unterföhring (Germany), the change of Corporate name and address of which has been recorded with the German Register of Commerce, as per excerpt annexed therewith, designated,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR")

is the present owner of the entire right title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,575,360, issued on June 10, 2003, entitled "Device and Method for Personalizing Chip Cards" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ActivIdentity Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America (U.S.A.), and having a principal place of business at 6623 Dumbarton Circle, in the City of Fremont, and State of California 94555, U.S.A.,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE")

desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the inventions described and claimed therein for its own use and behalf and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 6,575,360 (including any reissues, divisionals, continuations and

MUENCHENTecLic Annex_1a_PatentPurchaseAgr_ActiveIdentiy_clean v1 (2K)

PATENT REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 09/22/2006